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Due to the manner in which respondents answered the employment
series, missing data are included in the total counts.

100%

90%

80%
70%
60%
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20%

10%

Masters Doctoral Professional Other

Second bach

B Completed M Currently enrolled 7 Hope to attain

Does not apply 28.8%
Applies 62.7%
Total 91.5%
Missing 8.5%
Does not apply 47.7%
Applies 17.7%
Total 65.4%
Missing 34.6%
Does not apply 50.4%
Applies 13.8%
Total 64.2%
Missing 35.8%
Does not apply 46.2%
Applies 20.0%
Total 66.2%
Missing 33.8%
Does not apply 56.5%
Applies 6.5%
Total 63.1%
Missing 36.9%
Does not apply 60.8%
Applies 4%
Total 61.2%
Missing 38.8%
Does not apply 57.3%
Applies 5.4%
Total 62.7%
Missing 37.3%
Does not apply 55.4%
Applies 8.1%
Total 63.5%
Missing 36.5%
Do not plan to pursue 96.5%
Degree received 2.0%
Currently enrolled or working .5%
toward

Degree you hope to attain 1.0%
Total 100.0%
Do not plan to pursue 24.4%
Degree received 38.8%
Currently enrolled or working 14.0%
toward

Degree you hope to attain 22.7%
Total 100.0%
Do not plan to pursue 67.8%
Degree received 5.8%
Currently enrolled or working 11.5%
toward

Degree you hope to attain 14.9%
Total 100.0%
Do not plan to pursue 75.4%
Degree received 11.4%
Currently enrolled or working 4.7%
toward

Degree you hope to attain 8.5%
Total 100.0%
Do not plan to pursue 91.2%
Degree received 3.6%
Currently enrolled or working 2.1%
toward

Degree you hope to attain 3.1%

Total

100.0%




None

1-5

6-10

11-15

16 or more
Total

56.4%
39.0%
3.1%
.8%
.8%
100.0%

50%

6-10 11-15 16 or more
Married/ Living with Partner 48.5%
Widowed
Separated/ Divorced .8% 50%
Single 48.5% :. .
Engaged .8% %
Other 1.5% !Vl.arriet.il Widowed Se;.narated/ Single Engaged Other
Total 100.0% Lvng with Divorced
None 84.9% 100%
lor2 14.7%
More than 2 4% 50%
Total 100.0% %

None lor2 More than 2

Strongly disagree 1.2% 80%
Disagree .8% 60%
Neutral 1.2% 40%
Agree 26.9% 20%
Strongly agree 70.0% % i i i . i
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 1.2% 100%
Disagree 3.1%
Neutral 12.3% 50%
Agree 45.0% .
Strongly agree 38.5% % i . i L
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 1.2% 100%
Disagree 1.5%
Neutral 4.2% 50%
Agree 51.2%
Strongly agree 41.9% % i e — . i L
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 1.2% 80%
Disagree 4% 60%
Neutral 1.2% 40%
Agree 21.3% 20%
Strongly agree 76.0% % i i i - i
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 1.5% 100%
Disagree 1.2%
Neutral 5.4% 50%
Agree 30.0%
Strongly agree 61.9% % . e — - .
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree




Strongly disagree 1.9% 100%
Disagree 1.5%
Neutral 16.9% 50%
Agree 31.5%
Strongly agree 48.1% % i || - i
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 1.9% 100%
Disagree 1.6%
Neutral 10.5% 50%
Agree 35.7%
Strongly agree 50.4% % . _— . .
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 3.9% 100%
Disagree 7.7%
Neutral 27.4% 50%
Agree 33.2%
Strongly agree e | —_ Il W .
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 2.3% 100%
Disagree 10.4%
Neutral 13.5% 50%
Agree 27.0%
Strongly agree 46.7% % _— || -
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Strongly disagree 1.9% 100%
Disagree 3.8%
Neutral 14.6% 50%
Agree 34.6%
Strongly agree 45.0% % . || . .
Total 100.0% Strongly disagree  Disagree Neutral Agree Strongly agree
Never 100%
Rarely 4%
Sometimes 6.2% S0%
Often 38.6%
Very often 54.8%
o % . — .

Total 100.0%

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never .8% 100%
Rarely 8.5%
Sometimes 32.0% 50%
Often 37.8%
Very often 20.8% . . -
Total 100.0% % ——— i

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 7.3%
Sometimes 25.9% s0%
Often 35.5%
Very often 31.3% - . L
Total 100.0% % ——f— y

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 2.3%
Sometimes 18.1% 50%
Often 36.7%
Very often 42.9% [ .
Total 100.0% % i i

Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often




Never 100%
Rarely 3.1%
Sometimes 20.5% 50%
Often 38.8%
Very often 37.6% . L
Total 100.0% % — . '
Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 2.7%
Sometimes 18.6% 50%
Often 38.8%
Very often 39.9% . L
Total 100.0% % T '
Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely
Sometimes 6.9% 50%
Often 17.7%
75.4% -
¥etry |Often 100 00; % ' '
ol 070 Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 16.2%
Sometimes 32.7% 50%
Often 23.5%
0
veryofen | m B = W
ota 070 Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never .8% 100%
Rarely 13.1%
Sometimes 42.9% 50%
Often 31.7% .
; =
¥9W|°ﬁe” 11016603 % - : -
ota U7 Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 8% 100%
Rarely 23.2%
Sometimes 38.2% 50%
Often 26.6% .
0
Verylf’fte” 11010-2013 % N , || -
Tota 070 Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 3.9%
Sometimes 21.6% 50%
Often 38.6% . L
35.9%
¥ery|0ﬁen 100 00; % ' - '
otal 070 Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 3.1%
Sometimes 20.1% 50%
Often 37.1% . L
0 -
\T/etry |Often 1309680& % ' '
ot : Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 100%
Rarely 3.8%
Sometimes 21.9% 50%
Often 36.5% . L
37.7%
¥etry |0ften 100 00; % ' - '
ota 7 Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never A% 100%
Rarely 8.5%
Sometimes 21.5% 50%
Often 34.6% . L
0
¥ery|often 1305600;’;0 % —-— - .
ota . Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often




Never 2.3% 100%
Rarely 20.1%
Sometimes 37.5% 50%
Often 22.4%
Very often 17.8% - - -_|
Total 100.0% % i i i
Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 6.3% 100%
Rarely 28.5%
Sometimes 36.3% 0%
Often 17.2%
Very often 11.7% ___'_- e
Total 100.0% % 1 T T — -
Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never .8% 100%
Rarely 12.5%
Sometimes 27.6% 50%
Often 27.6%
Very often 31.5% - L
9 |
Total 100.0% % i i i
? Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 8.1% 100%
Rarely 29.7%
Sometimes 32.4% 50%
Often 17.4%
Very often 12.4% -
Total 100.0% % - m— ' - N =
Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Never 1.6% 100%
Rarely 14.7%
Sometimes 28.3% 50%
Often 30.6%
Very often 24.8% - - L
Total 100.0% % i i i i
° Never Rarely Sometimes Often Very often
Very little .8% 100.0%
Somewhat 3.9%
Sufficiently 26.6% 50.0% .:
Considerably 68.7%
Total 100.0% 0% T -
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Very little 100.0%
Somewhat 3.9%
Sufficiently 20.2% 50.0%
Considerably 76.0%
Total 100.0% 0% . ||
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Very little .8% 100.0%
Somewhat 13.1%
Sufficiently 28.6% 50.0% .:
Considerably 57.5%
Total 100.0% 0% . I -
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Very little 100.0%
Somewhat 6.6%
Sufficiently 33.3% 50.0%
Considerably 60.1% -
Total 100.0% 0% T
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Very little 7.4% 100.0%
Somewhat 26.1%
Sufficiently 26.8% 50.0%
Considerably 39.7%
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably




Development: Effective writing. Very little 4% 100.0%
Conveying accurate and compelling Somewhat 4.3%
content in clear, expressive, and Sufficiently 18.2% 50.0%
audience-appropriate prose. Considerably 77.1%
Total 100.0% .0% - ||
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Effective speaking. Very little 5.0% 100.0%
Conveying accurate and compelling Somewhat 17.4%
content in clear, expressive, and Sufficiently 43.6% 50.0%
audience-appropriate oral presentations. | considerably 34.0% .
Total 100.0% 0% . L
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Teamwork. Contributing |Very little 8.9% 100.0%
to a team, facilitating the work of team Somewhat 23.6%
members, and fostering a constructive  |Sufficiently 42.9% 50.0%
team climate. Considerably 24.7% -
Total 100.0% 0% | —— . - t
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Problem solving. Very little 4.7% 100.0%
Designing, evaluating and implementing |Somewhat 18.3%
a strategy to answer questions or Sufficiently 36.6% 50.0%
achieve a goal. Considerably 40.5% - L
Total 100.0% 0% _— |
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Civic engagement. Very little 16.2% 100.0%
Promoting the quality of life in a Somewhat 29.7%
community, through both political and Sufficiently 33.2% 50.0%
non-political processes. Considerably 20.8% -
Total 100.0% o | NN || | I
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Intercultural knowledge |Very little 8.2% 100.0%
and competence. Information, skills, Somewhat 21.9%
and commitments that support effective |Sufficiently 37.1% 50.0%
and appropriate interactions in a variety [considerably 32.8% -
of cultural contexts. Total 100.0% 0% ‘ [ ] L
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Ethical reasoning. Very little 4.3% 100.0%
Recognizing ethical issues, examining  |Somewhat 19.9%
different ethical perspectives, and Sufficiently 35.2% 50.0%
considgring thg ramification of Considerably 40.6% L
alternative actions. Total 100.0% 0% ‘ | -
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Development: Integrative thinking. Very little .8% 100.0%
The habit of connecting ideas and Somewhat 10.8%
experiences, and the ability to transfer [ Sufficiently 32.0% 50.0%
learning to novel situations. Considerably 56.4% - .:
Total 100.0% 0% - —
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Overall, to what extent did your undergraduate experience I
prepare you for the following activities?
Preparation: Graduate or professional |Very little 2.8% 100.0%
school Somewhat 13.4%
Sufficiently 28.3% 50.0% .:
Considerably 55.5%
Total 100.0% 0% oo . .
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Preparation: Current career Very little 11.3% 100.0%
Somewhat 24.1%
Sufficiently 27.2% 50.0%
Considerabl 37.4%
Total g 100.0% 0% |+ W—— . - - - L
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Preparation: Social and civic Very little 8.5% 100.0%
involvement Somewhat 25.2%
Sufficiently 43.8% 50.0%
Considerably 22.5%
Total 100.0% 0% . - B
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably




Very little 7.4% 100.0%
Somewhat 20.7%
Sufficiently 38.3% 50.0%
Considerably 33.6% - L
Total 100.0% 0% T - T T
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Very little 33.2% 100.0%
Somewhat 32.8%
Sufficiently 24.7% 50.0%
Considerably 9.3% _-
Total 100.0% 0% - . - . - . -
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
Very little 5.1% 100.0%
Somewhat 21.1%
Sufficiently 26.6% 50.0%
Considerably 47.3% L
0
Total 100.0% o I - '
Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
No experience as an 72.4% 100%
undergrad
Very little 11.0%
Somewhat 8.1% 50% 1
Sufficiently 4.1%
Considerably 4.5% % -
Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently  Considerably
as an undergrad
No experience as an 61.7% 100%
undergrad
Very little 7.3%
Somewhat 4.4% 50% 1
Sufficiently 6.5%
Considerably 20.2% % -
Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently  Considerably
as an undergrad
No experience as an 56.0% 100%
undergrad
Very little 17.3%
Somewhat 12.5% 50% 1
Sufficiently 8.5%
Considerably 5.6% % : . B EE— .
Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad
No experience as an 57.1% 100%
undergrad
Very little 17.0%
Somewhat 13.0% 50% 1
Sufficiently 5.7%
Considerably 7.3% % -
Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently  Considerably
as an undergrad
No experience as an 38.3% 100%
undergrad
Very little 11.3%
Somewhat 18.1% 0%
Sufficiently 15.3% J
Considerably 16.9% % - -~ mm [ = BN
Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad
No experience as an 55.2% 100%
undergrad
Very little 12.1%
Somewhat 14.5% 50%
Sufficiently 10.1%
Considerably 8.1% % — m B s s
Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably

as an undergrad




No experience as an 22.6% 100%

undergrad

Very little 16.1%

Somewhat 24.6% 50%

Sufficiently 22.6%

Considerably 14.1% % —- T . T - T - — .

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 73.7% 100%

undergrad

Very little 4.5%

Somewhat 7.7% 50%

Sufficiently 3.2%

Considerably 10.9% %

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 73.8% 100%

undergrad

Very little 8.9%

Somewhat 6.9% 50%

Sufficiently 4.4%

Considerably 6.0% %

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 65.7% 100%

undergrad

Very little 5.2%

Somewhat 6.5% 50% 1

Sufficiently 10.9%

Considerably 11.7% % -

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 45.6% 100%

undergrad

Very little .8%

Somewhat 5.2% 50%

Sufficiently 10.5% J L

Considerably 37.9% % . — N

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 57.5% 100%

undergrad

Very little 6.1%

Somewhat 14.6% 50% 1

Sufficiently 12.1%

Considerably 9.7% % -

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 75.4% 100%

undergrad

Very little 9.3%

Somewhat 7.7% 50% 1

Sufficiently 3.6%

Considerably 4.0% % -

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently  Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 57.7% 100%

undergrad

Very little 4.4%

Somewhat 8.9% 50%

Sufficiently 9.7%

Considerably 19.4% %

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 48.8% 100%

undergrad

Very little 1.6%

Somewhat 10.5% S0%

Sufficiently 14.1% L

Considerably 25.0% % T NN

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably

as an undergrad




No experience as an 39.6% 100%

undergrad

Very little 10.6%

Somewhat 14.7% 0%

Sufficiently 17.1% J

Considerably 18.0% % - — N . T -—|

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 74.4% 100%

undergrad

Very little 4.9%

Somewhat 5.7% 50% 1

Sufficiently 7.7%

Considerably 7.3% % -

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently Considerably
as an undergrad

No experience as an 93.6% 100%

undergrad

Very little

Somewhat 2.1% 50% 1

Sufficiently 1.1%

Considerably 3.2% % - T T T T )

Total 100.0% No experience  Very little Somewhat Sufficiently ~ Considerably
as an undergrad

Very dissatisfied .8% 100%

Generally dissatisfied 3.3%

Neither satisfied nor 3.3% 50%

dissatisfied - .:

Generally satisfied 35.2% % T T : :

Verysatsed

Total 100.0% dissatisfied

While enrolled as an 29.7%

undergraduate 100%

During the first six months 49.0%

after graduation

During the second six months 8.8%

after graduation 50%

More than a year after 9.6%

graduation J

| have not yet sought a paying 2.9% % A i . . .

job; I am a full-time student or & & = & o &

engaged in other activities \zb'o" @°& && é{é‘” c,°‘\'°§ :\\e%\
R B & K & &

| have sought a paying job but 0% %ef'é e@é ‘\(&’*‘& @é‘ Q’Qo‘* Q@Q

have not yet found one N & & & & &

Total 100.0% S ® Ng

I am currently in my first 6.1% o

paying job after receiving my 100%

undergraduate degree

I have had at least two paying 89.2%

jobs since receiving my

50%

undergraduate degree

I have had a job since 4.8%

receiving my undergraduate

degree, but | am currently % —— i i —— X

unempIOyEd First job At least two jobs Had job, unemployed

Total 100.0%




Did/does not apply 56.3%
Applies 43.7%
Total 100.0%
Did/does not apply 30.6%
Applies 69.4%
Total 100.0%
Did/does not apply 41.9%
Applies 58.1% 100%
Total 100.0%
Did/does not apply 29.8%
Applies 70.2%
Total 100.0%

50%
Did/does not apply 21.4%
Applies 78.6%
Total 100.0%
Did/does not apply 38.9%
Applies 61.1%
Total 100.0% % N

@b@ .,‘,i—‘\\% ,b@é .Qéo \e"’& o"é\ '\’«"’& \??\\z é‘é\

Did/does not apply 32.3% Qg\'& @"’b ,@6" &f oq* oF & < q,&é'b
Applies 67.7% & & ¢ ¢ % °
Total 100.0%
Did/does not apply 15.7%
Applies 84.3%
Total 100.0%
Did/does not apply 26.2%
Applies 73.8%
Total 100.0%

Does not apply

45.2%

100%
50% -
% -4
S NS X > > N 2
&6\° ,;(-\\\ éoe' (\é" \@‘Q S & \Q;S‘ é\é\
S & S @ S & o 5
© g S & 5% > P N
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Applies 54.8%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 16.1%
Applies 83.9%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 17.1%
Applies 82.9%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 13.1%
Applies 86.9%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 12.6%
Applies 87.4%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 26.6%
Applies 73.4%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 26.1%
Applies 73.9%

Total

100.0%




Does not apply

10.1%

Applies 89.9%
Total 100.0%
Does not apply 9.1%
Applies 90.9%
Total 100.0%
No loans 57.2% 100%
Less than $20,000 13.6%
$20,000 to $39,999 19.1%
$40,000 to $59,999 3.8% S0%
More than $60,000 3.0%
| borrowed money to finance 3.4%
my undergraduate education, %
but I don't know how much Noloans  <$20K  $20,000to $40,000to  >$60K  Unknown
$39,999 $59,999 amount
Total 100.0%
Male 31.6% 100%
Female 68.4% 0%
Other
Total 100.0% % [ ] ' . '
Male Female Other
25 or younger .8% 100%
2610 29 52.3% 0%
301034 46.9% - -
Total 100.0% % T T
25 or younger 26t029 30to 34
No earned income 9.4% 0%
Less than $20,000 12.8% 0%
$20,000 to $39,999 22.1% 30%
$40,000 to $59,999 22.1%
$60,000 to $79,999 13.6% 20%
$80,000 to $99,999 6.4% 10% 1
$100,000 to $159,999 5.1% % -
$160,000 to $219,999 4.3% R S A R A A
More than $220,000 1.7% E . . S . I A G
| prefer not to respond 4.7% & S & &S $ 0&\ Q@‘ & &
Total 1000% | ¥ P S & & ¢ &
2 9 &
10 Year Out Cohort 46.2% 60%
5 Year Out Cohort 53.8% —_—'—-—
Total 100.0% 40% -
10 Year Out Cohort 5 Year Out Cohort
American Indian/Alaska 100%
Native
Asian .9%
African American/Black 1.3% So%
Native Hawaiian
White 93.2%
Hispanic/Latino .9% % _
Non-US Citizen 4% . o T '
Multiple Races 3.4% Q,i\@(\ gf v@‘?‘\ & & .\(,\@ (-}'&é\ q@“&
Total 100.0% ¥ @f S«




Fine Arts
Humanities

Social Sciences

Natural Sciences/
Mathematics and Computer
Science

Business and Management
Education

Engineering

Nursing

Other

Total

40.0%
19.2%

4%
4%
.0%
.0%
5.4%

50%




